J

Beetdiggers

JHS Counselors
Contact Information

Last Names A-Co
Bob Spears
robert.spears@canyonsdistrict.org

Last Names Cr-Hi
Melissa Jones
melissa.jones@canyonsdistrict.org

Last Names Ho-Mi
Abby Forsberg
abby.forsberg@canyonsdistrict.org\

Last Names Mo-Sal
Julie Less
julie.less@canyonsdistrict.org

Last Names Sam-Z
Jimmy Sieng
jimmy.sieng@canyonsdistrict.org

Course Request Form Directions

On your Course Request form (reverse of this page), you will WRITE
IN the classes you would like to request for the 2025-2026 school
year. Please be sure to write neatly, as the persons reading your

requests were all born in the 1900s.
Remember, these are requests!

Please make sure you do the following:

Under Required Classes, please WRITE IN the core subject classes you
would like to take in each area. Consider Honors and AP options!

In the Other Required Classes box, please CIRCLE (and/or WRITE IN for
the Digital Studies credit) any of these required classes if you have not yet
taken and passed them. These classes will be added automatically, but can
be dropped in August if you take them online or over the summer.

Under Elective Class Requests, please RANK the top 10 elective options
you would like (where 1 is your TOP choice, 2 is your second choice, etc.).
Consider which electives match your interest areas or college/career goals.
The attached list of class options is for your reference, but you will ONLY
TURN IN the one-page Course Request form (back of this page).

Return your Course Request form to your JHS Math teacher by
February 5/6, 2025.

If you do not return a Course Request form, your JHS counselor will choose
classes for you. Schedule changes will not be permitted for these.



Jordan High
2025-26

11th Grade
Beetdiggers Course Requests

Course requests are due

Instructions:

e Write in course code
and title for required
courses

e RANK your top TEN
elective class requests
(#1 being your TOP
choice and #10 being
your LAST choice)

e Please be sure to write
clearly!

Name:
to your JHS Math teacher
Student # by February 5/6, 2025.
Required Classes Other Required Classes
Course# Course Title Circle if you have not taken already
ELA 22001 Financial Literacy .50
71201 Fitness for Life (10th PE) .50
Math 71001 Health Education 50
70301 PST (9th PE) .50
Science Digital Studies (write in):

Social Studies

.50

I’ve applied for the following
CTEC programs:

Semester

only

Full year

Course #

Elective Class Requests
Course Title

10.




Jordan High
2025-26

11th Grade
Course Options

Beetdiggers

Instructions:

Fill out attached course
request sheet and turnin to

Math teacher by Feb 5/6,
2025.
Detailed course Elﬁ@

descriptions can
be found here

—

%
A

]
B

Graduation Requirements

Legend
@ = Prerequisite required, see website
~ = May be used for Fine Arts or PE Elective
AP = Advanced Placement
CE = Concurrent Enrollment (College Credit)
H = Honors
SP = Special Programs (resource)

Financial Literacy

*Requirement for graduation*

22001 Financial Literacy .50

Health

*Requirement for graduation*

71001 Health Education .50

Language Arts 4.0 Science 3.0 Fine Arts 15
Social Studies 3.0 3 Foundation OR Career & Technical Ed (CTE) 1.0
.50 Geography 2 Foundation & 1 Applied Digital Studies .50
1.0 World Civilizations Healthy Lifestyles Financial Literacy .50
1.0 US History .50 Health Education Electives 9.5
.50 US Government .50 PST (9th PE)
Mathematics 3.0 .50 Fitness for Life (10th PE)
Complete Math 1,2, &3 .50 PE Elective Total Credits Needed 28.0
English Language Arts Science
46110 Language Arts 11 1.0 . )
46310 AP Language & Composition 1.0 Foundation Sciences
05680 *Language Arts 11 SP 1.0 31310 Physics 1.0
"Must have an IEP 31340 Physics H 1.0
31320 AP Physics 1.0
Mathematics 31110 Biology 1.0
30040 Biology H 1.0
50370 Secondary Math 3 1.0 31121 AP Biology 1.0
51749  Sec. Math 3 Lab (optional) 1.0 31210 Chemistry 1.0
50380 Secondary Math 3H 1.0 31220 Chemistry H 1.0
05570 Secondary Math 3 SP * 1.0 31230 AP Chemistry 1.0
*Must have an IEP
Advanced Math Applied Sciences
For students who completed Math 3 in 10th grade 31411 Astronomy - Solar System 50
51350 AP Calculus AB 1.0 31412  Astronomy - Stars & Galaxies .50
51360 AP Calculus BC* 2.0 32050 PHY 1040 Astronomy CE .50
*This class has a required lab 91200 Medical Anatomy/Physiology 1.0
51400 AP Statistics 1.0 31600 Wildlife Biology* 1.0
*NOT NCAA approved
Elective Math
Students who choose these classes instead of Math 3 will
NOT be eligible for the advanced or honors diploma. Social Studies
51270  Math of Personal Finance 1.0
81210  Computer Programming 1 .50 61110 US History 1.0
81220  Computer Programming 2 @ .50 61130 US History AP 1.0




Fine Arts

Entry Level Courses

13285

13370

10671
10680
10271

10291
13340
71405
10360
86071
10441
16510
86510
13300
71490
16260
10520
10561
13271

13990
10461
10331
71441

16300
16265
16700

Beg. Band/Orch/Percussion
Bell Choir

ART 1010 Art History CE
ART 1120 Design CE

Art Foundations
Ceramics 1

Concert Choir

Dancel”

Digital Illustration

Digital Photography 1
Drawing 1

Film Studies 1

Graphic Design 1

Guitar 1

Hip Hop Dance

Intro to Theatre

Jewelry & Metal Arts 1
Lettering & Calligraphy 1
Music Appreciation
MUSC1010 - Music App CE
Painting 1

Sculpture 1
Social/Ballroom Dance 1"
Stage Technology 1
Theatre Appreciation
Theatre 1013 CE

Mid Level Courses

16311
13490
13440
16270
10301
71410
86091
10451
16520
86530
10530
10571
10471
71451
16271

Stage Technology 2 @
Symphonic Band
Symphony Orchestra
Theatre 2 (full year) @
Ceramics 2 @

Dance 2"@

Digital Photography 2 @
Drawing 2 @

Film Studies 2 @

Graphic Design 2 @
Jewelry & Metal Arts 2 @
Lettering & Calligraphy 2 @
Painting 2 @
Social/Ballroom Dance 2"@
Theatre 2A (semester) @

Advanced Courses

10120
10510
10140
71420
10130

AP Art & Design (3-D)

AP Digital Art (2-D Design)
AP Drawing

Dance 3"@

Drawing 3 @

1.0
1.0
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Healthy Lifestyles

World Languages
Elective credit only - Recommended for
college & NCAA eligibility

Entry Level Courses

41700 Am.Sign Language 1 1.0
41000 French1 1.0
41200 German1l 1.0
41400 Japanese 1l 1.0
41800 Spanish 1 1.0
Mid Level Courses

41710 Am.Sign Language2@ 1.0
41010 French2 @ 1.0
41210 German?2 @ 1.0
41410 Japanese?2 @ 1.0
41810 Spanish2 @ 1.0
Advanced Courses

41720 ASL3H/ASL1020CE@ 1.0
41030 French3H @ 1.0
41120 French4H @ 1.0
41230 German 3H @ 1.0
41420 Japanese 3H @ 1.0

41830 Span3H/SPAN1020CE@ 1.0

41760 Span4H/SPAN2010CE®@ 1.0
41840 AP Spanish 1.0
41650 SPAN 3116 CE @ 1.0

Students must have passed
the AP Spanish test to enroll

Fine Arts Audition Courses

13335

13325

13470

71430

13480

13360

13520

16280

16290

13463

Acapella (Soprano/Alto)

e Audition - April 14 & 15,2025
Acapella (Tenor/Bass)

e Audition - April 14 & 15,2025
Chamber Orchestra

e Audition - April 15,2025
Dance Company "

e Audition - April1&2, 2025
Jazz Band

e Audition - April 15, 2025
Madrigals

¢ Audition - April 14 & 15,2025

¢ Must also take Acapella
Percussion Ensemble

¢ Audition - April 15,2025
Theatre 3

e Audition - April 16, 2025
Theatre 4

e Audition - April 16,2025
Wind Symphony

e Audition - April 15,2025

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

71111  Basketball Fundamentals 50
71405 Dancel” 50
71410 Dance?2 @ 50
71420 Dance3"@ 50
71490 HipHop Dance * 50
71210  Lifetime Sports 50
71320  Power Lifting (Fall) 50
71321 Power Lifting (Spring) 50
71441 Social/Ballroom Dance 1* 50
71451 Social/Ballroom Dance 2 “"@ 50
71098 Softball Fundamentals 50
71101 Team Sports 50
71131  Volleyball 1 50
71141  Volleyball2 @ 50
71301  Weight Training 1 50
71311 Weight Training 2 @ 50
71231 Wrestling Fundamentals 50
70401 Yogal 50
70411 Yoga?2 50
02460 *Naval Science 1 1.0
02470 Naval Science2 @ 1.0

*Apply to Navy

program Here:

Other Elective Courses

02000 Advanced Studies 1.0

¢ Must have 3+ AP/CE classes
03472 AVID 11 - College Prep 1.0
46550 Creative Writing 1 1.0
46560 Creative Writing 2 @ 10
16450 Debate 1 1.0
16460 Debate?2 @ 1.0
16470 Debate3 @ 1.0
02170 Latinos in Action 10
02350 People of the Pacific (POP) 1.0
98290 COMM1010 Communications CE -50
13281 Independent Music Study .50

¢ Music Teacher Approval Needed
02060 JHS Credit Recovery .50
46400 Journalism 1 .50
02090 Online Learning Lab .50

Service Learning

02071 Peer Tutor - Special Needs .50
02073 Peer Tutor - Math Lab .50
02070 Peer Tutor - English Lang. Dev. .50
01545 Child Care Aide - Kinderbeets .50

Social Studies Electives
61480 AP African American Studies 1.0

61350 AP Psychology 1.0
61330 Psychology 1.0
61361 Sports Psychology .50

¢ Recommended for current athletes

The following classes meet the

US Government Grad. Requirement
61281 US Government .50
61241 AP US Govt. & Politics .50
61251 AP Comp. Govt. & Politics .50

Team Specific PE Electives

Release Time

06011 LDS Seminary
06015 LDS Seminary (Spanish)

0.0
0.0

MUST try out
71090 Basketball (Boys) 1.0
¢ Must have coach permission
71095 Basketball (Girls) 1.0
¢ Must have coach permission
72030 Cheerleading 1.0
e Clinic - April 2 & 3, 2025
e Tryouts - April 4, 2025
72040 Drill Team 10
¢ Clinic - TBD March/April
e Tryout - TBD March/April
71091 Baseball (Boys) 50
e Must have coach permission
71096 Tennis (Girls Fall) 50
71097 Tennis (Boys Spring =0
Other Elective Courses
Application Required
86040 Yearbook/ART1200CE 1.0
See Mrs. Jensen for application
61320 PLT/CTEL 1010 CE 1.0

See Mr. Pinnock for application




CTE Courses - 11th Grade

Students who complete 3.0 credits within the same program area may be eligible to wear a CTE cord at graduation.

AUDIO / VISUAL

Entry Level Courses

10360 Digital Illustration .50
86071 Digital Photography 1 .50
86600 FLM 1045 - Film Production CE .50
86510  Graphic Design 1 .50
85040 TV Broadcasting 1 .50
85150 Video Production1 .50
Mid Level Courses

86091 Digital Photography 2 @ .50
86530 Graphic Design2 @ .50
85070 TV Broadcasting2 @ .50
85160 Video Production2 @ .50

BUSINESS & MARKETING

Entry Level Courses

83091 Digital Business Applications** .50
83491 Marketing 1 .50
83261 School Store 1 (Entrepreneurship, Fall) .50
83541 School Store 2 (Retailing, Spring) .50
83651 Sports & Recreation Marketing .50
Mid Level Courses

83081 Business Management .50
98251 Marketing 1030 CE .50
83601 Real Estate .50

** Meets Digital Studies Graduation Requirement

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE

Entry Level Courses

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Entry Level Courses

Apply to CTEC:

CTE @JHS

. 81420 Computer Science Principles** .50
87001 Child Development .50 85130 Electronics 50
87301 Fashion Design Studio .50 81281 Web Development ** 50
87501 Foods & Nutrition .50 Mid Level C
87771 Interior Design 1 50 10 Level Lourses ,
87251 Sewing 1 50 81210 Computer Programming 1 ** .50
81410 Game Development .50
Mid Level Courses Advanced Courses
81220  Computer Programming 2 @ .50
99290 CHF 1500 Human Development CE 50
87511 Culinary 1 (Foods 2) @ .50 ** Meets Digital Studies Requirement for graduation
87050 Early Child Education1 @ .50
87020 Early Child Education2 @ 50
96208 EDU 1010 Intro to Education CE .50 TRANSPORTATION
99301 FASH 1010 Intro to Fashion CE .50 Entry Level Courses
87781 Interior Design 2 @ 50 89260 Aviation History .50
97281 INTD 1010 Int. Design CE .50 89050 Bicycle Repair .50
87261 Sewing2 @ .50 82511 Intro to Auto .50
82531 Small Engine Repair .50
Advanced Courses
Mid Level Courses
87530 Culinary 2/ CHEF 1110/2520 CE @ 1.0 82680 Auto 2 (ASE Chassis) @ 1.0
87551 Baking & Pastry (Foods 3) @ .50 89060 Drones 50
99270 ECED 2600 Early Child Education CE 50 89250  Flight Simulator 50
87040 Early Child Education 3 @ 50 Ad dc )
87790 Interior Design 3 @ .50 vanced tourses )
87291 Sewing3@ 50 82570 Aqto 3 (ASE Engine Performance @ 1.0
89270 Private Pilot @ .50
HEALTH SCIENCE WOODWORKING
Entry Level Course Entry Level Courses
71010 Intro to Health Science .50 89025 Ukulele Building .50
. 89022 Woods/Crafts .50
Mid Level Courses 89021 Woodworking (semester) .50
72060 Exercise Science & Sports Medicine 1.0 89020 Woodworking (year) 1.0
91200 Medical Anatomy/Physiology 1.0 .
Mid Level Courses
89030 Furniture Design1 @ 1.0
OTHER CTE Advanced Courses
61311 Law Enforcement .50 98630 CMGT 1220 Cabinet Making CE 1.0
02120 CTE Internship .50 89040 Furniture Design 2 @ 1.0
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