

# **Course Request Form Directions**

On your Course Request form (reverse of this page), you will **WRITE IN** the classes you would like to request for the 2025-2026 school year. Please be sure to **write neatly**, as the persons reading your requests were all born in the 1900s. Remember, these are *requests*!

# JHS Counselors Contact Information

Last Names A-Co Bob Spears robert.spears@canyonsdistrict.org

**Last Names Cr-Hi** Melissa Jones melissa.jones@canyonsdistrict.org

### Last Names Ho-Mi Abby Forsberg abby.forsberg@canyonsdistrict.org\

Last Names Mo-Sal Julie Less julie.less@canyonsdistrict.org

Last Names Sam-Z Jimmy Sieng jimmy.sieng@canyonsdistrict.org

# Please make sure you do the following:

- Under Required Classes, please **WRITE IN** the core subject classes you would like to take in each area. Consider Honors and AP options!
- In the Other Required Classes box, please **CIRCLE** (and/or **WRITE IN** for the Digital Studies credit) any of these required classes if you have not yet taken and passed them. These classes will be added automatically, but can be dropped in August if you take them online or over the summer.
- Under Elective Class Requests, please **RANK the top 10** elective options you would like (where 1 is your TOP choice, 2 is your second choice, etc.). Consider which electives match your interest areas or college/career goals.
- The attached list of class options is for your reference, but you will ONLY TURN IN the one-page Course Request form (back of this page).
- Return your Course Request form to your JHS Math teacher by February 5/6, 2025.
- If you do not return a Course Request form, your JHS counselor will choose classes for you. *Schedule changes will not be permitted for these.*

Jordan High 2025-26 11th Grade	Name: Student #	Course requests are <b>due</b> <b>to your JHS Math teacher</b> <b>by February 5/6, 2025.</b>
Beetdiggers Course Requests		
Instructions:	Required Classes Course # Course Title	Other Required Classes Circle if you have not taken already
<ul> <li>Write in course code and title for required courses</li> <li>RANK your top TEN</li> </ul>	ELA Math Science	<ul> <li>22001 Financial Literacy .50</li> <li>71201 Fitness for Life (10th PE) .50</li> <li>71001 Health Education .50</li> <li>70301 PST (9th PE) .50</li> <li>Digital Studies (write in):</li> </ul>
elective class requests (#1 being your TOP	Social Studies	50
choice and #10 being	Elective Class Req	luests
your LAST choice)	Course # Course Title	
<ul> <li>Please be sure to write</li> </ul>	1.	
<u>clearly</u> !		
	2	
	3	
I've applied for the following CTEC programs:	4	
	5	
Semester only	6	
	7	
Full year	8	
	9	
	10	



# Jordan High

2025-26

Language Arts

Social Studies

.50 Geography

1.0 World Civilizations

4.0

3.0

11th Grade Course Options

# Instructions:

Fill out attached course request sheet and **turn in to Math teacher by Feb 5/6, 2025.** 

Detailed course descriptions can be found here



Legend

- @ = Prerequisite required, see website
- ^ = May be used for Fine Arts or PE Elective
- AP = Advanced Placement
- CE = Concurrent Enrollment (College Credit) H = Honors
- H = Honors
- SP = Special Programs (resource)



1.0 U .50 U Mathem	S History S Government natics 3.0 Dete Math 1, 2, & 3	.50 Health .50 PST (9 .50 Fitnes .50 PE Ele	h Éducatio 9th PE) ss for Life
	English Langua	ige Arts	
46110 46310 05680	Language Arts 11 AP Language & Coi *Language Arts 11 *Must have an IEP		1.0 1.0 1.0
	Mathemat	ics	
50370 51749 50380 05570	Secondary Math 3 Sec. Math 3 Lab (o Secondary Math 3 Secondary Math 3 *Must have an IEP	H	1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Advance For studer	ed Math hts who completed Math 3	in 10th grade	
51350 51360 51400	AP Calculus AB AP Calculus BC* *This class has a requi AP Statistics	red lab	1.0 2.0 1.0
	<b>Math</b> vho choose these classes in gible for the advanced or h		will
51270 81210 81220	Math of Personal F Computer Progran Computer Progran	inance nming 1	1.0 .50 .50

# Graduation Requirements

Science	3.0
3 Foundation	OR
2 Foundation	& 1 Applied
Healthy Lifestyle	es
.50 Health Ed	ucation
.50 PST (9th P	PE)
.50 Fitness for	r Life (10th PE)
.50 PE Electiv	e

# Science

**Total Credits Needed** 

Career & Technical Ed (CTE)

**Fine Arts** 

Electives

**Digital Studies** 

**Financial Literacy** 

15

1.0

.50

.50

9.5

28.0

Founda	tion Sciences	
31310	Physics	1.0
31340	Physics H	1.0
31320	AP Physics	1.0
31110	Biology	1.0
30040	Biology H	1.0
31121	AP Biology	1.0
31210	Chemistry	1.0
31220	Chemistry H	1.0
31230	AP Chemistry	1.0
Applied	d Sciences	
31411	Astronomy - Solar System	.50
31412	Astronomy - Stars & Galaxies	.50
32050	PHY 1040 Astronomy CE	.50
91200	Medical Anatomy/Physiology	1.0
31600	Wildlife Biology*	1.0
	*NOT NCAA approved	

## **Social Studies**

61110	US History	1.0 1.0
61130	US History AP	1.0

	Fine Arts			Healthy Lifestyles		World Languages	Fine Arts Audition Courses
Entry Level Courses						Elective credit only - Recommended for	
13285	Beg. Band/Orch/Percussion	1.0	71111	Basketball Fundamentals	.50	college & NCAA eligibility	13335 Acapella (Soprano/Alto) 1.0
13370	Bell Choir	1.0	71405	Dance 1 <sup>^</sup>	.50		• Audition - April 14 & 15, 2025
10671	ART 1010 Art History CE	.50	71410	Dance 2 ^@	.50	Entry Level Courses	13325 Acapella (Tenor/Bass) 1.0
10680	ART 1120 Design CE	.50	71420	Dance 3 ^@	.50	41700 Am. Sign Language 1 1.0	<ul> <li>Audition - April 14 &amp; 15, 2025</li> </ul>
10271	Art Foundations	.50	71490 71210	HipHop Dance ^	.50	41000 French 1 1.0	13470 Chamber Orchestra 1.0
10291	Ceramics 1	.50	71210	Lifetime Sports	.50	41200 German 1 1.0	Audition - April 15, 2025
13340	Concert Choir	.50	71320	Power Lifting (Fall) Power Lifting (Spring)	.50	41400 Japanese 1 1.0	71430 Dance Company ^ 1.0
71405	Dance 1 ^	.50	71441	Social/Ballroom Dance 1^	.50		Audition - April 1 & 2, 2025
10360	Digital Illustration	.50	71451	Social/Ballroom Dance 2 ^@	.50	41800 Spanish 1 1.0	13480 Jazz Band 1.0
86071	Digital Photography 1	.50	71098	Softball Fundamentals	.50	Mid Level Courses	Audition - April 15, 2025
10441	Drawing 1	.50	71101	Team Sports	.50		13360 Madrigals 1.0
16510	Film Studies 1	.50	71131	Volleyball 1	.50 .50	41710 Am. Sign Language 2 @ 1.0	Audition - April 14 & 15, 2025
86510	Graphic Design 1	.50	71141	Volleyball 2 @	.50	41010 French 2 @ 1.0	<ul> <li>Audition - April 14 &amp; 15, 2025</li> <li>Must also take Acapella</li> </ul>
13300	Guitar 1	.50	71301	Weight Training 1	.50	41210 German 2 @ 1.0	13520 Percussion Ensemble 1.0
71490	Hip Hop Dance ^	.50	71311	Weight Training 2 @	.50	41410 Japanese 2 @ 1.0	
16260	Intro to Theatre	.50	71231	Wrestling Fundamentals	.50	41810 Spanish 2 @ 1.0	Audition - April 15, 2025     16280 Theatre 3     1.0
10520	Jewelry & Metal Arts 1	.50	70401	Yoga 1	.50		
10561	Lettering & Calligraphy 1	.50	70411	Yoga 2	.50	Advanced Courses	• Audition - April 16, 2025
13271	Music Appreciation	.50	02460	*Naval Science 1	1.0	41720 ASL 3H / ASL 1020 CE @ 1.0	16290 Theatre 4 1.0
13990	MUSC1010 - Music App CE	.50	02470	Nevel Celemen 2 G	1.0	41030 French 3H @ 1.0	• Audition - April 16, 2025
10461	Painting 1	.50					13463 Wind Symphony1.0
10331	Sculpture 1	.50		*Apply to Navy		41120 French 4H @ 1.0	Audition - April 15, 2025
71441	Social/Ballroom Dance 1 ^	.50		program Here:		41230 German 3H @ 1.0	
16300	Stage Technology 1	.50				41420 Japanese 3H @ 1.0	
16265 Theatre Appreciation 50				41830 Span 3H / SPAN 1020 CE @ 1.0			
16700	Theatre 1013 CE	.50		Other Elective Courses		41760 Span 4H / SPAN 2010 CE @ 1.0	Team Specific PE Electives
						41840 AP Spanish 1.0	MUST try out
	vel Courses		02000	Advanced Studies	1.0	41650 SPAN 3116 CE @ 1.0	71000 Deel(athell (Devic)
16311	Stage Technology 2 @	1.0		<ul> <li>Must have 3+ AP/CE classes</li> </ul>	1 0	Students must have passed	71090 Basketball (Boys) 1.0
13490	Symphonic Band	1.0	03472	AVID 11 - College Prep	1.0	the AP Spanish test to enroll	Must have coach permission
13440	Symphony Orchestra	1.0	46550	Creative Writing 1	1.0		71095 Basketball (Girls) 1.0
16270	Theatre 2 (full year) @	.1.0	46560	Creative Writing 2 @	1.0 1.0		Must have coach permission
10301	Ceramics 2 @	.50	16450	Debate 1	1.0	Social Studies Electives	72030 Cheerleading 1.0
71410	Dance 2^@	.50	16460	Debate 2 @	1.0	61480 AP African American Studies 1.0	<ul> <li>Clinic - April 2 &amp; 3, 2025</li> <li>Tryouts - April 4, 2025</li> </ul>
86091	Digital Photography 2 @	.50	16470 02170	Debate 3 @ Latinos in Action	1.0		72040 Drill Team
10451	Drawing 2 @	.50	02170	People of the Pacific (POP)	1.0	61350 AP Psychology 1.0	Clinic - TBD March/April
16520	Film Studies 2 @	.50	98290	COMM1010 Communications CE	.50	61330 Psychology 1.0	Tryout - TBD March/April
86530	Graphic Design 2 @	.50	13281	Independent Music Study	.50	61361 Sports Psychology .50	71001 Baseball (Boys)
10530	Jewelry & Metal Arts 2 @	.50	10201	Music Teacher Approval Needed		Recommended for current athletes	• Must have coach permission .50
10571	Lettering & Calligraphy 2 @	.50	02060	JHS Credit Recovery	.50	The following classes much the	71096 Tennis (Cirls Fall)
	Painting 2 @	.50	46400	Journalism 1	.50	The following classes meet the US Government Grad. Requirement	.30 .71007 Toppis (Poyle Spring
10471	rainting z @			Online Learning Lab	.50	05 dovernment drad. Requirement	.50
	0		02090			61281 US Government .50	
71451	Social/Ballroom Dance 2^@	.50	02090				
71451 16271	Social/Ballroom Dance 2^@ Theatre 2A (semester) @		02090				Other Elective Courses
71451 16271 <b>Advan</b>	Social/Ballroom Dance 2^@ Theatre 2A (semester) @ ced Courses	.50 .50	02090	Service Learning		61241 AP US Govt. & Politics .50	Other Elective Courses
71451 16271 <b>Advan</b> 10120	Social/Ballroom Dance 2^@ Theatre 2A (semester) @ ced Courses AP Art & Design (3-D)	.50 .50 1.0	02090		.50		Application Required
71451 16271 <b>Advan</b> 10120 10510	Social/Ballroom Dance 2^@ Theatre 2A (semester) @ ced Courses AP Art & Design (3-D) AP Digital Art (2-D Design)	.50 .50 1.0 1.0	02071	Service Learning Peer Tutor - Special Needs	.50	61241 AP US Govt. & Politics.5061251 AP Comp. Govt. & Politics.50	Application Required86040 Yearbook / ART 1200 CE1.0
71451 16271 <b>Advan</b> 10120 10510 10140	Social/Ballroom Dance 2^@ Theatre 2A (semester) @ ced Courses AP Art & Design (3-D) AP Digital Art (2-D Design) AP Drawing	.50 .50 1.0 1.0 1.0	02071 02073	Service Learning Peer Tutor - Special Needs Peer Tutor - Math Lab	.50	61241 AP US Govt. & Politics.5061251 AP Comp. Govt. & Politics.50Release Time	Application Required86040Yearbook / ART 1200 CE1.0See Mrs. Jensen for application
71451 16271 <b>Advan</b> 10120 10510 10140 71420	Social/Ballroom Dance 2^@ Theatre 2A (semester) @ ced Courses AP Art & Design (3-D) AP Digital Art (2-D Design) AP Drawing	.50 .50 1.0 1.0	02071	Service Learning Peer Tutor - Special Needs		61241 AP US Govt. & Politics.5061251 AP Comp. Govt. & Politics.50	Application Required86040 Yearbook / ART 1200 CE1.0

## CTE Courses - 11th Grade

Students who complete 3.0 credits within the same program area may be eligible to wear a CTE cord at graduation.

### **AUDIO / VISUAL**

#### **Entry Level Courses**

10360	Digital Illustration	.50
86071	Digital Photography 1	.50
86600	FLM 1045 - Film Production CE	.50
86510	Graphic Design 1	.50
85040 85150 Mid Lev	TV Broadcasting 1 Video Production 1 <b>/el Courses</b>	.50 .50
86091	Digital Photography 2 @	.50
86530	Graphic Design 2 @	.50
85070	TV Broadcasting 2 @	.50
85160	Video Production 2 @	.50

### **BUSINESS & MARKETING**

#### **Entry Level Courses**

83091	Digital Business Applications**	.50
83491	Marketing 1	.50
83261	School Store 1 (Entrepreneurship, Fall)	.50
83541	School Store 2 (Retailing, Spring)	.50
83651	Sports & Recreation Marketing	.50
Mid Lev	el Courses	
83081	Business Management	.50
98251	Marketing 1030 CE	.50
83601	Real Estate	.50

\*\* Meets Digital Studies Graduation Requirement





### **FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE**

#### Entry Level Courses

87001	Child Development
87301	Fashion Design Studio
87501	Foods & Nutrition
87771	Interior Design 1
87251	Sewing 1

#### Mid Level Courses

99290	CHF 1500 Human Development CE	.50
87511	Culinary 1 (Foods 2) @	.50
87050	Early Child Education 1 @	.50
87020	Early Child Education 2 @	.50
96208	EDU 1010 Intro to Education CE	.50
99301	FASH 1010 Intro to Fashion CE	.50
87781	Interior Design 2 @	.50
97281	INTD 1010 Int. Design CE	.50
87261	Sewing 2 @	.50

#### **Advanced Courses**

87530	Culinary 2 / CHEF 1110/2520 CE @	1.0
87551	Baking & Pastry (Foods 3) @	.50
	ECED 2600 Early Child Education CE	.50
87040	Early Child Education 3 @	.50
87790	Interior Design 3 @	.50
87291	Sewing 3 @	.50

### HEALTH SCIENCE

Entry Level Course					
71010	Intro to Health Science	.50			
Mid Lev	vel Courses				
72060	Exercise Science & Sports Medicine	1.0			
91200	Medical Anatomy/Physiology	1.0			
OTHER CTE					

## OTHER CTE

61311	Law Enforcement	.50
02120	CTE Internship	.50

### **INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY**

#### **Entry Level Courses**

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

81420	Computer Science Principles**	.50	
85130	Electronics	.50	
81281	Web Development **	.50	
Mid Lev	el Courses		
81210	Computer Programming 1 **	.50	
81410	Game Development	.50	
Advanced Courses			
81220	Computer Programming 2 @	.50	

\*\* Meets Digital Studies Requirement for graduation

TRANSPORTATION					
Entry Level Courses					
89260	Aviation History	.50			
89050	Bicycle Repair	.50			
82511	Intro to Auto	.50			
82531	Small Engine Repair	.50			
Mid Level Courses					
82680	Auto 2 (ASE Chassis) @	1.0			
89060	Drones	.50			
89250	Flight Simulator	.50			
Advanced Courses					
82570	Auto 3 (ASE Engine Performance @	1.0			
89270	Private Pilot @	.50			

### WOODWORKING

#### **Entry Level Courses**

89025	Ukulele Building	.50		
89022	Woods/Crafts	.50		
89021	Woodworking (semester)	.50		
89020	Woodworking (year)	1.0		
<b>Mid Lev</b> 89030	r <b>el Courses</b> Furniture Design 1 @	1.0		
Advanced Courses				
98630	CMGT 1220 Cabinet Making CE	1.0		
89040	Furniture Design 2 @	1.0		